TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM438205

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A.		07/19/2017	National Banking Assocation: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Randa Accessories Leather Goods, LLC	
Street Address: 5600 North River Road		
Internal Address:	Suite 500	
City:	Rosemont	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60018	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 63

Due nowley Trans Newslaw Wayd Mayle				
Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Serial Number:	86650823	AMERICAN TAILGATE		
Serial Number:	86650837	AMERICAN TAILGATE		
Serial Number:	86650183	AMERICAN TAILGATE		
Serial Number:	86650199	AMERICAN TAILGATE		
Serial Number:	86650489	AMERICAN TAILGATE		
Serial Number:	86650517	AMERICAN TAILGATE		
Serial Number:	86650699	AMERICAN TAILGATE		
Serial Number:	86650735	AMERICAN TAILGATE		
Serial Number:	86977140	AMERICAN TAILGATE		
Serial Number:	86650762	AMERICAN TAILGATE		
Serial Number:	86650793	AMERICAN TAILGATE		
Registration Number:	4589902	GET ESSENTIAL		
Registration Number:	5124581	GET ESSENTIAL		
Registration Number:	4589897	GET ESSENTIAL		
Registration Number:	4589898	GET ESSENTIAL		
Registration Number:	4589899	GET ESSENTIAL		
Registration Number:	4589900	GET ESSENTIAL		
Registration Number:	4589901	GET ESSENTIAL		
	•	TRADEMARK		

REEL: 006124 FRAME: 0149 900416364

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86497204	HEAT EDGE
Serial Number:	86488338	HEAT EDGE
Serial Number:	86694709	OH!WOW
Serial Number:	86688335	OH!WOW
Serial Number:	86688032	OH!WOW
Serial Number:	86688082	OH!WOW
Serial Number:	86688129	OH!WOW
Serial Number:	86688149	OH!WOW
Serial Number:	86159447	OH!WOW
Serial Number:	86688310	OH!WOW
Serial Number:	87150301	PRESENTVILLE
Serial Number:	87150307	PRESENTVILLE
Serial Number:	87150313	PRESENTVILLE
Serial Number:	87150332	PRESENTVILLE
Serial Number:	87150338	PRESENTVILLE
Serial Number:	87150342	PRESENTVILLE
Serial Number:	87150375	PRESENTVILLE
Serial Number:	87150295	PRESENTVILLE
Registration Number:	4682262	WEMBLEY
Registration Number:	4682236	WEMBLEY
Registration Number:	4682237	WEMBLEY
Registration Number:	4703716	WEMBLEY
Registration Number:	4703718	WEMBLEY
Registration Number:	2096108	WEMBLEY
Registration Number:	4833807	WEMBLEY
Registration Number:	5171809	WEMBLEY
Registration Number:	4682238	WEMBLEY
Registration Number:	4682239	WEMBLEY
Registration Number:	1251190	WEMBLEY
Serial Number:	86665893	WEMBLEY
Registration Number:	4703724	WEMBLEY
Registration Number:	4820841	WEMBLEY
Serial Number:	86326139	WEMCO
Serial Number:	86325934	WEMCO
Serial Number:	86325959	WEMCO
Serial Number:	86326031	WEMCO
Serial Number:	86326049	WEMCO
Serial Number:	86326066	WEMCO
		TDADEMADIA

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86326087	WEMCO
Registration Number:	4819928	WEMCO
Serial Number:	86326099	WEMCO
Registration Number:	4819929	WEMCO
Serial Number:	86326113	WEMCO
Registration Number:	2048118	REWARD
Registration Number:	2067918	REWARD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3125693462

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3125691462

Email: mita.lakhia@dbr.com, linda.prainito@dbr.com

Correspondent Name: Drinker Biddle & Reath LLP

Address Line 1: 191 North Wacker Drive, Suite 3700

Address Line 2: c/o Mita K. Lakhia, Esq.
Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	564167
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mita K. Lakhia
SIGNATURE:	/Mita K. Lakhia/
DATE SIGNED:	08/07/2017

Total Attachments: 6

source=Release of Trademark Security Interest - JPM - Randa (July 2017) [Executed]#page1.tif source=Release of Trademark Security Interest - JPM - Randa (July 2017) [Executed]#page2.tif source=Release of Trademark Security Interest - JPM - Randa (July 2017) [Executed]#page3.tif source=Release of Trademark Security Interest - JPM - Randa (July 2017) [Executed]#page4.tif source=Release of Trademark Security Interest - JPM - Randa (July 2017) [Executed]#page5.tif source=Release of Trademark Security Interest - JPM - Randa (July 2017) [Executed]#page6.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (this "Release") made as of July 19, 2017, is granted by JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., in its capacity as administrative agent (the "Administrative Agent"), in favor of Randa Accessories Leather Goods LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Randa").

WHEREAS, pursuant to the credit agreement entered into between the parties on May 17, 2012, the parties entered into (a) that certain Pledge and Security Agreement dated as of May 17, 2012 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), pursuant to which Randa granted to Administrative Agent a security interest in and to the Collateral (as defined therein), including, but not limited to, the Released Trademarks (as defined below) and (b) that certain Patent and Trademark Security Agreement dated as of May 17, 2012, recorded on May 25, 2012 with the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel/Frame Number 4791/0868, as amended and reaffirmed by that certain Amendment and Reaffirmation of Patent and Trademark Security Agreement dated as of June 14, 2017, recorded on June 19, 2017 with the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel/Frame Number 6086/0447 (as amended, restated, reaffirmed, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Trademark Security Agreement"), pursuant to which Randa granted to Administrative Agent a security interest in and to the Trademarks (as defined therein), including, but not limited to, the trademarks listed in Exhibit A attached hereto (the "Released Trademarks");

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Asset Purchase Agreement by and between Randa and Merchsource, LLC ("<u>Buyer</u>") dated July 17, 2017 (the "<u>Asset Purchase Agreement</u>"), Randa sold to Buyer and Buyer purchased from Randa the Purchased Assets (as defined therein) including the Released Trademarks; and

WHEREAS, the Administrative Agent has agreed to release, discharge, relinquish, terminate and dissolve its security interest in and continuing lien on all of Randa's right, title and interest in, to and under the Released Trademarks.

- **NOW, THEREFORE,** for good and valuable consideration including the satisfaction of all obligations, indebtedness and liabilities secured by the Released Trademarks pursuant to the Security Agreement and Trademark Security Agreement, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, and upon the terms set forth in this Release, the Administrative Agent hereby, on behalf of itself and the other Secured Parties (as defined in the Security Agreement), states and agrees as follows:
- 1. <u>Release of Security Interest.</u> The Administrative Agent hereby releases and discharges its security interests in the Released Trademarks, and any right, title or interest of the Administrative Agent in such Released Trademarks shall hereby cease and become void.

US 5161673v.3 CHA715/64012

- 2. <u>Further Assurances.</u> The Administrative Agent agrees to execute and deliver to Randa any and all further documents and instruments, and do any and all further acts which Randa (or its agents or designees) reasonably requests (at Randa's sole cost and expense) in order to confirm this Release.
- 3. <u>Recordation of Release.</u> The Administrative Agent hereby authorizes Randa or Randa's authorized representative(s) to record this Release with the United States Patent and Trademark Office.
- 4. <u>Governing Law</u>. This Release shall be governed by, and construed in accordance with, the Laws of the State of New York and all claims or causes of action (whether in contract or in tort, in law or in equity) that may be based upon, arise out of or relate to this Release, or the negotiation, execution or performance of this Release shall be determined and adjudicated under such laws.
- 5. <u>Electronic Execution.</u> This Release may be executed by facsimile transmission or other electronic transmission.

[Signature Page Follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Release, on behalf of itself, by its duly authorized officer as of the date first above written.

JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., as Administrative Agent

Name: Ross Gilbert Title: Authorized Officer

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO TRADEMARK RELEASE]

EXHIBIT A

RELEASED TRADEMARKS

Country	Mark	Reg. No. (Serial No.)	Reg. Date
USA		(86650823)	03-Jun-2015
USA		(86650837)	03-Jun-2015
USA		(86650183)	03-Jun-2015
USA		(86650199)	03-Jun-2015
USA		(86650489)	03-Jun-2015
USA		(86650517)	03-Jun-2015
USA		(86650699)	03-Jun-2015
USA		(86650735)	03-Jun-2015

US 5161673v.3 CHA715/64012

USA	raugate	(86977140)	03-Jun 2015
USA	rAll GATE	(86650762)	03-Jun-2015
USA	TATLEATE	(86650793)	03-Jun-2015
USA	GET ESSENTIAL	4589902	19-Aug-2014
USA	GET ESSENTIAL	5124581	17-Jan-2017
USA	GET ESSENTIAL	4589897	19-Aug-2014
USA	GET ESSENTIAL	4589898	19-Aug-2014
USA	GET ESSENTIAL	4589899	19-Aug-2014
USA	GET ESSENTIAL	4589900	19-Aug-2014
USA	GET ESSENTIAL	4589901	19-Aug-2014
USA	HEAT EDGE	(86497204)	07-Jan-2015
USA	HEAT EDGE	(86488338)	22-Dec-2014
USA	OH!WOW	(86694709)	16-Jul-2015
USA	OH!WOW	(86688335)	09-Jul-2015
USA	OH!WOW	(86688032)	09-Jul-2015
USA	OH!WOW	(86688082)	09-Jul-2015
USA	OH!WOW	(86688129)	09-Jul-2015
USA	OH!WOW	(86688149)	09-Jul-2015
USA	OH!WOW	(86159447)	07-Jan-2014
USA	OH!WOW	(86688310)	07-Jan-2014
USA	PRESENTVILLE	(87150301)	25-Aug-2016
USA	PRESENTVILLE	(87150307)	25-Aug-2016
USA	PRESENTVILLE	(87150313)	25-Aug-2016
USA	PRESENTVILLE	(87150332)	25-Aug-2016
USA	PRESENTVILLE	(87150338)	25-Aug-2016
		<u> </u>	

US 5161673v.3 CHA715/64012

USA	PRESENTVILLE	(87150342)	25-Aug-2016
USA	PRESENTVILLE	(87150375)	25-Aug-2016
USA	PRESENTVILLE	(87150295)	25-Aug-2016
USA	WEMBLEY	4682262	03-Feb-2015
USA	WEMBLEY	4682236	03-Feb-2015
USA	WEMBLEY	4682237	03-Feb-2015
USA	WEMBLEY	4703716	17-Mar-2015
USA	WEMBLEY	4703718	17-Apr-2015
USA	WEMBLEY	2096108	09-Sep-1997
USA	WEMBLEY	4833807	13-Oct-2015
USA	WEMBLEY	5171809	28-Mar-2017
USA	WEMBLEY	4682238	03-Feb-2015
USA	WEMBLEY	4682239	03-Feb-2015
USA	WEMBLEY	1251190	13-Sep-1983
USA	WEMBLEY	(86665893)	17-Jun-2015
USA	WEMBLEY	4703724	17-Mar-2015
USA	WEMBLEY	4820841	29-Sep-2015
USA	WEMCO	(86326139)	01-Jul-2014
USA	WEMCO	(86325934)	01-Jul-2014
USA	WEMCO	(86325959)	01-Jul-2014
USA	WEMCO	(86326031)	01-Jul-2014
USA	WEMCO	(86326049)	01-Jul-2014
USA	WEMCO	(86326066)	01-Jul-2014
USA	WEMCO	(86326087)	01-Jul-2014
USA	WEMCO	4819928	22-Sept-2015
USA	WEMCO	(86326099)	01-Jul-2014
USA	WEMCO	4819929	01-Jul-2014
USA	WEMCO	(86326113)	01-Jul-2014
USA	REWARD	2048118	25-Mar-1997
USA	REWARD	2067918	03-Jun-1997

US 5161673v.3 CHA715/64012

RECORDED: 08/07/2017